

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 448/2018
BABRA ELECTRICALS Plaintiff
Through Plaintiff in person
versus
QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS Defendants
Through Appearance not given.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.10.2018**

CS(OS) 448/2018 , IA No. 18324/2014 & IA No. 18325/2014

As per office note processes could not be issued to Defendant for want of process fee.

Since, learned counsel for Defendant is present, hence, summons of the suit and notice of aforesaid IAs is served upon Defendant through counsel.

It is submitted by learned counsel for Defendant that she has not been supplied the copy of plaint, document and IAs.

Plaintiff is directed to supply complete set of plaint set of documents and copy of IAs to learned counsel for Defendant within two weeks (as requested by plaintiff). Thereafter, Defendants have filed written statement and reply etc within stipulated period.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e 29.11.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2018/sk