



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 448/2018, I.As. 18324/2014 & 18325/2014**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharyya proxy
counsel for Mr. Kunal Sharma,
Advocate. (M:8054044818)

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Naina Kejriwal, Advocate.
(M:9868032536)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **29.11.2018**

Let the written statement be filed as per the schedule contained in the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.

Pleadings be filed as per the time schedule of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. Pleadings shall be accompanied with an affidavit of admission/denial, without which they will not be taken on record.

List before the Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on 11th February, 2019.

List before Court on 1st April, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 29, 2018

Rekha