

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**
BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Shubhandu Bhattacharyya,
Advocate

versus

QVC INTERIORS &OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

IA No. 17174/18 (filed by defendant for condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Written statement is not on file.

Learned counsel for defendants submit that she has filed written statement vide diary no.556270 on 13.12.18.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to inquire from the Registry regarding the same.

Advance copy of written statement & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents & copy of IA supplied to plaintiff.

List the IA on 21.12.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2018/gk