



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (OS) 448/2018**
BABRA ELECTRICALS Plaintiff

Through AR of plaintiff in person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS Defendant

Through Ms. Naina Kejriwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.12.2018**

Case file received from the Court of Sh.Anil Kumar, Ld. Joint Registrar, who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 17174/2018 filed by defendant for condonation of delay in filing of written statement.

AR of plaintiff is present and submitted that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.

Considering the overall facts and circumstances, the application is allowed and the delay in filing of written statement by the defendant is condoned and written statement of defendant is taken on record subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- payable to plaintiff.

IA stands disposed of.

CS (OS) 448/2018

At request, let replication be filed as per rules with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial before the concerned JR on 11.02.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2018/pk