

\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 448/2018

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Kunal Sharma, Advocate

versus

QVC INTERIORS &OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Naina Kejriwal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**11.02.2019**

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents .

One week more time granted to plaintiff for filing replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 15.3.19.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018 within two weeks.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2019/gk**