

\$~5
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**
BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through Shubhendra Bhattacharyya, Proxy Cl
along with plaintiff in person

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Naina Kejeriwal, Advocate .

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
15.03.2019

%

Documents filed on behalf of defendants. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that copy of documents not received. Let same be supplied today itself. Plaintiff is granted ten days time for filing replication and affidavit of admission denial of documents.

Documents schedule not filed. Let same be filed in terms of previous order within ten days from today.

List the matter for completion of pleading and admission denial of documents on 28.03.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 15, 2019/ts