

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through Shubhendu proxy counsel for
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Anurag S. Tomar, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.04.2019**

I.A.5053/2019.

Notice.

Notice accepted.

Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

List this IA on 21.05.2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 08, 2019tj