

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 448/2018

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Kunal Sharma, Advocate

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Ms Naina Kejriwal, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.05.2019

IA No. 5053/19 (filed on behalf of plaintiff u/O 11 R 12 CPC)

Reply filed on behalf of D-1 to 4.

Documents also filed on behalf of D-1 to 4.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that document which are in possession of defendant have been filed & no other document as mentioned in IA are in possession of defendant.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that since the documents in possession of defendant has been filed, hence, this IA may be disposed off.

This IA is disposed off.

CS(OS) 448/2018

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 7.8.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2019/gk