



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 448/2018 and I.As. 18324/2014, 18325/2014**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate (M:
9910200911).

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

Ld. counsel for the Defendants seeks time to file reply to both the applications and submits that the replies are ready. Let the same be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for framing of issues and hearing the IAs on 4th November, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 07, 2019

MR