



\$~ 9 (En Block)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018, I.A.s 18324/2014 & 18325/2014**
BABRA ELECTRICALS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Adv.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS Defendant
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **07.01.2021**
(Video-Conferencing)

1. Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya appears for the plaintiff.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendant either at first call or on pass over.
3. Issue court notice, without process fee, to learned counsel for the defendant, returnable on 23rd April, 2021.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 7, 2021/ss