



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018 and I.A. No. 8367/2022**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sukhvinder Singh Babra, plaintiff
in-person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Naina Kejriwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.07.2022

**I.A. Nos.18324/2014 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC) and
18325/2014 (under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC)**

Mr. Sukhvinder Singh Babra, the plaintiff who appears in-person,
seeks leave to withdraw these applications.

The applications are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 8357/2022

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.
3. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. No.8356/2022

4. By way of this application under Order XII Rule 6 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 the plaintiff seeks judgment on admissions.
5. Issue notice.



6. Learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice; and seeks time to file reply.
7. Let reply be filed within 04 weeks from today; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.
8. Re-notify on 14th October 2022.

Crl. M.A. 10441/2022

9. Re-notify on 14th October 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2022

Ne