



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Mr. Kunal Sharma & Mr. Sukhvinder
Singh Babra, Advocates with plaintiff
in-person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.N. Gupta & Ms. Naina
Kejriwal, Advocates for D2 & D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

14.10.2022

I.A. 8367/2022 (Exemptions)

Exemption granted, subject to just exceptions.

Let requisite compliances be made within 01 week.

Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 8356/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks time to file rejoinder in this application.

Let rejoinder be filed before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 19th January 2023.

CRL.M.A. 10441/2022

Re-notify on 19th January 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2022/uj