



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018, CRL.M.A. 10441/2022**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sukhvinder Singh Babra, plaintiff
in person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S N Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

03.05.2023

IA No. 8356/2022

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed.

In the circumstances, re-notify on 26.07.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 3, 2023/r