



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018 & CRL.M.A. 10441/2022**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Prop. Mr. Sukhvinder Singh Babra.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.N. Gupta, Ms. Naina Kejriwal
& Mr. Yugander Goel, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **10.04.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Following issues arise from the pleadings of the parties:-
 - (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of amount of Rs.80,29,26,762/-? OPP.
 - (ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP
 - (iii) Whether the suit is barred by limitation? OPD
 - (iv) Whether the suit is barred by mis-joinder of cause of action? OPD.
 - (v) Whether the suit is not verified properly? OPD.
 - (vi) Relief.
3. Following issues arise from the Counter-Claim filed by the defendant:-
 - (i) Whether the counter-claimants/defendants are entitled to recovery of amount of Rs.2,97,141/-? OPCC.
 - (ii) Whether the counter-claimants/defendants are entitled to interest? If



yes, at what rate and for what period? OPCC.

(iii) Whether the claim of the counter-claimants/defendants is barred by limitation? OP defendant in the counter-claim.

(iv) Relief.

4. Counter-claim has been filed along with the Written Statement, though, the requisite Court fee has been paid.

5. The counter-claim be therefore registered separately.

6. List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within two weeks.

7. Be listed before the learned Joint Registrar for recording of evidence on 24.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/A