



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**
BABRA ELECTRICALS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sukhwinder Singh Babra,
Plaintiff in person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

I.A. 33010/2024

1. This application has been filed by the plaintiff under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, praying for rejection of the counterclaim of the defendant on the ground that it is barred by limitation.

2. I find that a specific issue in this regard has been framed by this Court vide its Order dated 10.04.2024. Limitation, in any case, would be a mixed question of law and fact and, therefore, it would be advisable to decided the same after the evidence of the parties is recorded.

3. Accordingly, I find no merit in the present application. The same is dismissed.

I.A. 33011/2024

4. By this application, the plaintiff prays for leave of this Court to



file additional documents that may come into his notice during the criminal trial.

5. As this application is in anticipation of some documents coming to the knowledge of the plaintiff in future during the criminal trial, the same cannot be allowed at the present stage.

6. The application is accordingly dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 12, 2024/rv/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any