



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**  
**BABRA ELECTRICALS** .....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Sukhwinder Singh, Adv.

versus

**QVC INTERIORS &OTHERS** .....Defendants  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

% **ORDER**  
**15.07.2024**

**I.A. 33168/2024 and I.A. 33169/2024**

1. These applications seem to have been wrongly filed/listed before this Court as similar kind of applications being I.As. 33010/2024 and 33011/2024, seeking similar prayers, have already been dismissed vide Order dated 12.07.2024 of this Court.
2. In view of the same, the applications are accordingly dismissed.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**  
**JULY 15, 2024/Arya/SJ**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*