



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sukhwinder Singh,
Proprietor of plaintiff

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Prerna, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
24.07.2024**

%

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of S. Sukhwinder Singh has been e-filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Let hard copy of the evidence by way of affidavit be filed within four weeks.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **27th September, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any