



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALSPlaintiff

Through: **Mr.S.Sukhvinder Singh Babra,**
plaintiff in person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERSDefendants

Through: **Mr.Ayush Gupta, Ms.Perna**
Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

I.A. 36655/2024

1. This application has been filed under Order 14 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, praying to amend the issues that were framed by this Court *vide* its order dated 10.04.2024.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that there are certain typographical errors in the issues.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by the plaintiff who appears in person.
5. He submits that he has no objection to the application being allowed.
6. As there are only clerical errors in the issues that have been framed, the application is allowed. The order dated 10.04.2024 is modified. The issues shall now read as under:

(i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of amount of Rs.8,29,26,762/-? OPP.



- (ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP
- (iii) Whether the suit is barred by limitation? OPD
- (iv) Whether the suit is barred by mis-joinder of cause of action? OPD.
- (v) Whether the suit is not verified properly? OPD.
- (vi) Relief.

The issues in the Counter-Claim filed by the defendant shall now read as under:-

- (i) Whether the counter-claimants/defendants are entitled to recovery of amount of Rs.21,97,141/-? OPCC.
- (ii) Whether the counter-claimants/defendants are entitled to interest? If yes, at what rate and for what period? OPCC.
- (iii) Whether the claim of the counter-claimants/defendants is barred by limitation? OP defendant in the counter-claim.
- (iv) Relief.

7. The application stands disposed of in the above terms.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/Arya/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any