



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sukhwinder Singh,
Proprietor of plaintiff

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Naina Kejriwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

**I.A.No. 38057/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for filing a fresh evidence by way
of affidavit)**

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued for want of PF.
2. Learned counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that she has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.
3. Heard. Record perused.
4. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA and also in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for the defendant, the captioned IA is allowed. IA stands disposed of.



CS(OS) 448/2018

5. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
6. Plaintiff is directed to file fresh evidence by way of affidavit, if not filed earlier, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the evidence by way of affidavit be also filed.
7. Re-notify the matter for PE on **06th December, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any