



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sukhwinder Singh,
Proprietor of plaintiff

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. S.N. Gupta & Ms. Naina
Kejriwal, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
06.12.2024

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. Learned counsel for defendants submits that there is some error in the evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Plaintiff has objected to the submission made by learned counsel for the defendants, however, submits that he will inspect the court record and will make appropriate submissions on the next date of hearing. Heard. In view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties, the matter stands adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for PE on **28th March, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 6, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)