



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Perna Chaturvedi, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.03.2025

%

**I.A.No.7801/2025 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for early hearing or adjournment
of the date 28/03/2025 due to some sudden and
important engagement near that date)**

1. By way of captioned IA, the plaintiff seeks change of date.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that she has no objection, if date is changed/given as per the request made by the plaintiff
3. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA and in view of the no objection furnished on behalf the defendant, the captioned IA is allowed.
4. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 448/2018

5. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
6. As per office note, hard copy of evidence by way of



affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

7. Re-notify the matter for PE on **28th April, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any