



\$~26

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 448/2018
BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.S. N. Gupta & Ms. Naina
Kejriwal, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office note, hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Plaintiff submits that he is unable to trace certain documents filed by the plaintiff in the judicial file. He seeks time to inspect the record.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received copy of the evidence affidavit. Plaintiff has supplied the same today.
5. In view of the aforesaid, matter stands adjourned.
6. Re-notify the matter for PE on **21st August, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

APRIL 28, 2025/nk

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:15:38

Click here to check corrigendum, if any