



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**

BABRA ELECTRICALS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S. N. Gupta & Ms. Naina
Kejriwal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch sessions today.

As per the directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **20th January, 2026**.

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/nk