

\$~30



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 448/2018**
BABRA ELECTRICALS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Surender Gupta, Adv. with
LR Ms. Parminder Kaur Babra
versus

QVC INTERIORS & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
2. As per office note, corrigendum affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has passed away and he will move appropriate application for impleadment of his LRs. Let appropriate steps be taken accordingly.
4. In view of the above, matter stands adjourned.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **29th April, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 20, 2026/jk